

id #2024-00				_		_		_			s Construction,
Contractor			Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Gendron Corp.		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.			с.	
Addendum #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum #2 Bid Bond				Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes	
				Yes						Yes	
Bid Item	Description BASE BID	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,675.00	\$5.025.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	Common Excavation	CY	2070	\$20.00	\$41,400.00	\$13.50	\$27,945.00	\$28.00	\$57,960.00	\$31.62	\$65,453.40
	Rock Excavation	CY	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$565.00	\$16,950.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel, Type D	CY	1,415	\$50.00	\$70,750.00	\$35.00	\$49,525.00	\$47.50	\$67,212.50	\$54.33	\$76,876.95
304.14	Aggregate Base Course Gravel – Type A	CY	575	\$90.00	\$51,750.00	\$74.00	\$42,550.00	\$51.50	\$29,612.50	\$58.50	\$33,637.5
	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Т	290	\$160.00	\$46,400.00	\$240.00	\$69,600.00	\$160.00	\$46,400.00	\$162.33	\$47,075.70
	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Side	Т	210	\$280.00	\$58,800.00	\$420.00	\$88,200.00	\$280.00	\$58,800.00	\$195.00	\$40,950.0
	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Bas	T	390	\$145.00	\$56,550.00	\$220.00	\$85,800.00	\$145.00	\$56,550.00	\$142.43	\$55,547.70
	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G LF	150	\$25.00 \$175.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00 \$160.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00 \$216.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00 \$101.73	\$3,750.00
	8 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III 12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	76 62	\$175.00	\$13,300.00 \$13,950.00	\$150.00	\$12,160.00 \$9,300.00	\$210.00	\$16,416.00 \$10,974.00	\$101.75	\$7,731.48 \$11,468.70
	Catch Basin Type A1-C	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,225.00	\$26,125.00	\$3,963.20	\$19,816.00
	Catch Basin Type B1 (with Solid Cover)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,064.74	\$8,129.48
	Catch Basin Type B1-C	EA	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,255.00	\$50,785.00	\$3,763.43	\$26,344.01
	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.0
604.262	Catch Basin Type B5-C	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$3,739.00	\$3,739.0
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	390	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$62.00	\$24,180.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$51.82	\$20,209.8
605.104	8 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	365	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$110.00	\$40,150.00	\$62.64	\$22,863.6
	12 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	685	\$85.00	\$58,225.00	\$78.00	\$53,430.00	\$116.00	\$79,460.00	\$81.15	\$55,587.7.
	Chain Link Fence – 4 Foot – PVC Coated	LF	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$76.50	\$4,972.5
	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$158.00	\$9,480.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.0
	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	177	\$125.00	\$22,125.00	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$140.00	\$24,780.00	\$125.00	\$22,125.0
	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF LF	525 91	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$26,250.00 \$9,100.00	\$65.00 \$87.00	\$34,125.00 \$7,917.00	\$66.00	\$34,650.00 \$8,554.00	\$43.50 \$58.00	\$22,837.5 \$5,278.0
	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular Terminal Curb Type 1	LF	295	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$67.00	\$19,765.00	\$94.00 \$77.00	\$8,534.00	\$38.00	\$13,127.5
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	121	\$90.00	\$10,890.00	\$88.00	\$10,648.00	\$105.00	\$12,705.00	\$59.00	\$7,139.0
	Curb Type 3	LF	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.0
	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	25	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.0
	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$27.50	\$962.50	\$34.00	\$1,190.0
	Concrete Base for Curbing	LF	1,090	\$15.00	\$16,350.00	\$19.00	\$20,710.00	\$9.00	\$9,810.00	\$10.00	\$10,900.0
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.0
613.32	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	80	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$320.0
615.07	Loam	CY	107	\$75.00	\$8,025.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$96.00	\$10,272.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.0
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UN	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.0
619.12		UN	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$450.0
	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$600.0
	Herbaceous Perennials (#1 Cont.) GP A (Junior Walker C	EA	47	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$82.00	\$3,854.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.0
	Herbaceous Perennials (#2 Cont.) GP A (Prairie Dropseed	EA	2	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$110.0
	Establishment Period Transplanting Shrub	LS EA	1	\$660.00 \$550.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00 \$605.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00 \$550.00	\$700.0
	Transplanting Tree	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,210.00 \$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.0
	Non-Metallic Conduit (Sch 80, 1-1/2")	LA	450	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$24.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
	Non-Metallic Conduit (Sch 80, 2")	LF	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.0
	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.0
	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	LF	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.0
	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.0
	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	1,310	\$3.00	\$3,930.00	\$4.50	\$5,895.00	\$3.30	\$4,323.00	\$3.00	\$3,930.0
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$65.00	\$780.0
	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.0
	Truck – Large (Including Operator)	HR	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$125.00	\$750.0
	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.0
	#2 AWG Copper Wire	LF	160	\$2.80	\$448.00	\$4.25	\$680.00	\$3.10	\$496.00	\$2.80	\$448.0
	#8 AWG Copper Wire	LF	700	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.25	\$1,575.00	\$1.65	\$1,155.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.0
	Service Pole, Cabinet & Controls	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,050.00	\$15,050.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
	Conventional Light Standard & Light Regulatory Warring Confirmation and Pouts Marker A	EA SF	4	\$5,136.00 \$50.00	\$20,544.00 \$7,300.00	\$7,725.00 \$45.00	\$30,900.00	\$5,665.00 \$48.50	\$22,660.00	\$5,136.00 \$55.00	\$20,544.0
	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation, and Route Marker A Traffic Officer	SF HR	146 40 #		\$7,300.00 \$3,840.00	\$45.00	\$6,570.00 \$3,840.00	\$48.50	\$7,081.00 \$3,840.00	\$96.00	\$8,030.0
	Flagger (Railroad)	DAY	40 #		\$3,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,840.00	\$90.00	\$3,840.00	\$90.00	\$3,840.0
	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	13 7	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$94,320.00	\$94,320.0
	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,425.00	\$8,425.0
	Acrylic Latex Color Finish, Green	SY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.0
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$216,758.67	\$216,758.6
803.01	Test Pits	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
	GRAND TOTAL				\$978,882.00		\$984,989.00		\$995,993.50		\$1,041,831.3
				Dan Wand		Losh White		Ice Domestic		Jonathan E. Sh	011/
	Name			Dan Ward		Josh White	and - D	Joe Perryman	unin - D 1		
Address			PO Box 236	50 Alfred A. Plourde Pwy		20 Highland Spring Road Lewiston, ME 04240		341 Mosher Road			
	Tel. #			Mechanic Falls 207-345-3311	, ME 04236	Lewiston, ME 207-782-7372	04240	Lewiston, ME 207-784-7944		Gorham, ME 0 207-839-2552	4038